Limited through Ms. 

Srilakshmi Surendran  

Lessor: M/s Sattva 

Housing Private Limited 

through Mr. Mahesh 

Khaitan 

registered lease deed executed on 05.12.2023. 

As per the Lease Deed, the Lessee shall pay to 

the Lessor the rent amounting to Rs. 4,35,263/- 

(Rupees Four Lakhs Thirty-Five Thousand Two 

Hundred and Sixty-Three only) per month 

excluding GST. The rent is subject to escalation 

at the rate of 5% every 12 months from the Lease 

Commencement Date. The Lease Deed has a 36 

months lock-in period. As per agreement 

company needs to pay monthly maintenance

[...]

along with eight (8) parking slots for a term of 
five (5) years commencing from 01.09.2024 and 

shall remain valid till 31.08.2029, through an 

unregistered lease deed. As per the Lease Deed, 

the Lessee shall pay to the Lessor the rent 

amounting to Rs. 4,71,729/- (Rupees Four Lakhs 

Seventy-One Thousand Seven Hundred and 

Twenty-Nine only) per month excluding GST. 

The rent is subject to escalation at the rate of 5% 

every 12 months from the Lease 

Commencement Date. As per the Lease deed, 

the Lessee was required to pay monthly 
maintenance charges to the Maintenance 

Agency.